GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CHITTE REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI.

Revenue Department

No.F.1(468)/99/GA/Estt./DC/Pt file/ /200

ORDER

A Committee of the following officers is constituted to draft the terms and conditions of appointment including the salaries and allowances payable to the Chairman and other members other than persons appointed as ex officio members shall be such as may be prescribed in accordance with Section 4(A) of the Delhi Waqf (Amendment) Act 2013:-

1. Sh. Amzad Tak, IAS DM (South)

Chairman

2. Sh. Tanvir Ahmed ADM (South)

Member

The Committee will draft the terms and conditions of appointment including the salaries and allowances payable to Dr. Zafarul Islam Khan, who has been appointed Member of Delhi Waqf Tribunal vide Revenue Department Notification dated 15/03/2017.

The Committee will submit the report within three weeks.

This issues with the approval of Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-V (HQ) Dated 01/05/2017

No.F.1(468)/99/GA/Estt./DC/Pt file/ 12 00

Copy for information and necessary action to the:

1. Deputy Commissioner (South) Revenue Department, Delhi,

2. ADM (South) Revenue Department, Delhi,

Joint Director (IT) (HQ) Revenue Department with the request to upload the order on the website of the department,

PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi,

PA to DC (HQ)-I, II,III Revenue Department, Delhi,

6. Guard File.

\$01/05/20UT (HARSHIST JAIN)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-V (HQ)